
XC French Open 2023

2023-06-06 to 2023-06-11, FAI Category 2 event

General open provisional 16h

Total results (FTV: 25%)

Provisional

Task Date Distance [km] FTV Validity Type

T1 manche1 2023-06-06 11:20    120.7 98.7% Race to goal

T2 Manche2 2023-06-07 11:00    75.4 99.7% Race to goal

T3 Manche3 2023-06-08 11:00    89.4 100% Race to goal

T4 manche 4 2023-06-11 10:00    52.1 97.7% Race to goal

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

1 384 MARIN JONATHAN M FRA Icepeak X One 983 997 10/980 977 2967

2 352 GOUTAGNY LOIS M FRA Icepeak X One 967 6/877 992 975 2940

3 406 REMY PIERRE M FRA Icepeak X One 984 6/904 1000 945 2935

4 938 WIRTZ JULIEN M FRA Enzo 3 981 997 955/968 849 2933

5 302 ARMANT LUC M FRA Enzo 3 987 955 9/920 972 2923

6 349 FUNIATI FLAVIO M FRA Icepeak X One 916 985 954/957 954 2893

7 375 LATOUR CLEMENT M FRA Enzo 3 958 941 8/822 968 2875

8 365 JOFRESA ALEXANDRE M FRA Enzo 3 968 977 8/864 915 2868

9 323 CERVELLIN MICHEL M FRA Enzo 3 984 951 9/881 893 2837

10 386 MELO HIPPOLYTE M FRA Enzo 3 917 939 8/831 957 2821

11 332 CORMIER FRANCOIS M FRA Enzo 3 970 866 8/824 959 2803

12 342 DROUIN STEPHANE M FRA Zeno 2 971 854 8/837 951 2784

13 932 TALLIA ANDY M FRA Enzo 3 987 844/855 945 818 2776

14 407 RICARDO FRANCISCO LÓPEZ M ESP Enzo 3 925 882 5/464 955 2767

15 355 HAAS IVAN M FRA Enzo 2 924 871 8/860 957 2760

16 340 DIDRICHE ERWAN M FRA Enzo 3 754 938 935 885/888 2758

17 958 METTETAL CONSTANCE F FRA Niviuk icepeak one 909 5/758 867 943 2724

18 374 LAPORTE XAVIER M FRA Icepeak X One 864 937 1/55 918 2720

19 357 HANOUX PIERRE M FRA Icepeak X One 908 35 813 966 2687

20 397 PATTOU DAMIEN M FRA Enzo 3 885 3/496 809 937 2634

20 316 BOUDET VICTOR M FRA Enzo 3 808 826/829 863 945 2634

22 373 LAMI CORENTIN M FRA Boomerang 12 894 1/202 796 941 2632

23 392 MONTUORI FRANCOIS M FRA Zeno 2 916 903 811/822 466 2630

24 370 KUSTER MAXIME M FRA Boomerang 12 888 5/692 794 937 2624

25 341 DINH NICOLAS M FRA Enzo 3 835 945 7/716 836 2623

26 372 LALY MANUEL M FRA Enzo 3 922 865 829/840 754 2616

27 348 FOURNIER JACQUES M FRA Zeno 2 802 4/619 855 932 2593

28 400 POTEL EDOUARD M FRA Enzo 3 796 5/745 808 965 2574

29 405 RAISSON ADRIEN M FRA Boomerang 12 858 895 810/821 302 2563

30 305 BAUMY ARNAUD M FRA Boomerang 12 891 844 824/835 691 2559

31 329 CHOURAQUI DENIS M FRA Enzo 3 777 765 7/705 929 2478



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total
32 936 TYR GOLDSMITH M ISL Diva 789/800 824 856 707 2469

33 309 BERG NIZIOLEK ROBERT M POL Ozone Zeno 2 785 740/750 932 0 2457

34 926 SECHER ARNAUD M FRA Boomerang 12 891 4/596 800 748 2443

35 334 CUSSOT LOUIS M FRA Zeno 2 804 5/779 815 794 2418

36 306 BEI YU M CHN Enzo 3 860 4/579 797 743 2404

37 307 BELEY ARTHUR M FRA Zeno 2 151 719/721 811 870 2400

38 336 DANDEU DARIO EZEQUIEL M ITA Niviuk X1 640 767 732/734 863 2362

39 369 KOCH MATHIAN SYLVAIN M FRA Niviuk Peak 5 688 4/639 813 843 2348

40 359 HENRY OLIVIER M FRA Enzo 3 765 35 859 705 2329

41 382 MANZONI NICOLAS M FRA Peak 5 737 841 713/723 687 2291

42 935 TOURNAIRE SEBASTIEN M FRA Zeno 2 750 685 5/465 843 2283

43 321 CARME DONATIEN M FRA Zeno 2 854 4/596 618 796 2272

44 366 JUVAUX FREDERIC M FRA Zeno 2 733 4/567 854 657 2248

45 335 DAIGREMONT ERIC M FRA Enzo 3 769 2/311 847 627 2245

46 939 ZINGG ALFREDO M VEN King 2 761 3/506 789 678 2231

47 347 FERREIRA JOSE M FRA Zeno 2 745 788 685/694 243 2218

48 354 GURY THOMAS M FRA Enzo 3 903 937 279/283 0 2119

49 363 IEROPOLI DAPHNEE F FRA Peak 5 801 593 3/351 708 2105

50 330 CHRZASZCZ PAWEL M POL Ozone Zeno 2 773 634 5/468 683 2095

51 318 BURNIER JEREMY M FRA Magus 2020 767 605 1/52 717 2090

52 333 COUPEZ ETIENNE M LUX Enzo 3 572 1/136 804 711 2088

53 404 PUTHOD JUSTIN M FRA Icepeak X One 398 492/494 830 755 2077

54 933 TAPPER LOUIS M NZL Enzo 3 152 35 955 955 2062

55 391 MOINDROT ARTHUR M FRA Boom 12 152 856 865 299/300 2020

56 304 ATTOU FLORENT M FRA ZeoliteGT 741 650 3/355 619 2013

57 358 HAYES MAXIM M FRA Zeno 2 799 722 4/445 487 2012

58 398 PETERS ADRIEN M FRA Zeno 745 471 1/64 786 2003

59 315 BONNIER ALAIN M FRA Zeno 2 740 599 5/519 642 1986

60 381 MALBURET THEO M FRA X One 746 35 356 881 1983

61 931 TABOURDEAU JOCELYN M FRA Enzo 3 763 764 1/108 444 1972

62 301 ABADIE FREDERIC M FRA Boomerang 12 803 381 33 762 1946

62 344 DUBOIS-MERCE ANTOINE M FRA Enzo 3 871 1/173 847 227 1946

64 371 LAJUGIE THIBAULT M FRA Zeno 2 694 686 3/351 549 1932

65 928 SKONDRAS JOACHIM M GRE Gambit 566 623 744 562/564 1929

66 364 JEANPIERRE MAX M FRA Enzo 3 385 891 33 646 1922

67 345 DUSSERRE JULIEN M FRA Icepeak X One 797 630 4/375 475 1906

68 408 ROSINSKY DANIEL M FRA Flow XC Racer 2 750 35 426 684 1860

69 351 GORIN CLEMENT M FRA Zeno 2 564 622 3/332 658 1847

70 385 MEFFRE-PESALOVO FLAVIEN M FRA Enzo 3 561 595 2/217 674 1832

71 320 CANAUD JEROME M FRA Zeno 694 616 520/527 492 1830

72 934 TOMCZAK HUGO M FRA Enzo 3 748 598 470/476 0 1816

73 367 KALISZCZAK YANN M FRA Gin boom 12 645 35 591 579 1815

74 368 KARASIMOS IOANNIS M GRE Enzo 3 709 35 412 662 1783

75 940 ZIOLKOWSKI LESZEK M POL Boom 12 589 35 576 608 1773

75 383 MARCK CYRILLE M FRA PEAK 6 24 481 629 4/446 659 1773

77 390 MILLIER FREDERIC M FRA Ozone enzo 3 761 35 280 729 1770

78 376 LAURENS PIERRE M FRA Zeno 2 630 35 428 619 1677



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

79 337 DELIOT CAPUCINE F FRA Peak 6 151 593 721 306/307 1620

80 313 BOBO SYLVAIN M FRA XCRacer 2 587 595 423/429 0 1605

81 377 LECHEVALIER CHRISTOPHE M FRA Zeno 2 602 609 33 351 1562

81 930 SOUILLET XAVIER M FRA Peak 5 571 580 411/417 291 1562

83 399 PIOTROWSKI FRANCOIS M FRA Zeno 2 771 35 246 386 1403

84 927 SEVENO JEAN-YVES M FRA Boomerang 12 365 668 2/218 366 1401

85 327 CHIVET MATHILDE F FRA Zeno 2 598 582 33 186 1366

86 394 MOURLON LOICK M FRA PEAK 5 - 22 387 407 1/59 519 1314

87 317 BOUNIOL THEO M FRA Peak 5 722 124 1/62 435 1282

88 929 SONI VIJAY M IND Icepeak Xone 450 548 33 259 1257

89 380 LEPESIS CHARALAMPOS M GRE Icepeak X One 798 35 63 393 1254

90 393 MOREL BENOIT M FRA Zeno 439 35 426 370 1235

91 331 COLLET XAVIER M FRA Zeno 581 216 1/60 427 1225

92 326 CHER RODRIGUE M FRA Zeno 2 151 389 1/62 682 1223

93 350 GAJCZEWSKI MATEUSZ M POL Peak 5 720 208/211 280 0 1208

94 353 GRIMAUD VINCENT M FRA Delta 4 594 251/254 351 0 1196

95 328 CHOUDHURY DATTAR RANA M IND Ozone Zeno 2 149/151 670 359 0 1178

96 378 LEMASSON HERVE M FRA ZeoliteGT 151 485 33 540 1176

97 389 MEYTADIER STEPHANE M FRA Zeno 459 35 33 668 1162

98 361 HUBERT FRANCOIS M FRA Peak 6 358 476 33 323 1157

99 310 BERNHARD PASCAL M FRA Ozone Photon 685 35 426 0 1146

100 403 PUSIOL ERIC M FRA Boomerang 12 571 1/124 281 282 1135

101 325 CHAUSSADE BASTIEN M FRA Zeno 149/151 623 318 0 1090

102 395 NOCHEZ RENAUD M FRA Artik Race 455 383 33 232 1070

103 319 BUSSY SIMON M FRA Boomerang 12 151 35 512 384 1047

104 379 LE-MELLEC CLAUDE M FRA Zeno 2 567 35 33 406 1008

105 362 HUSSON TIMO M FRA Zeno 732 35 33 222 989

106 937 VINUESA PRIETO EVA F ESP Zeno 317 35 33 636 988

107 338 DELONGIE MARC M BEL Ozone Zeno 2 42 393 181/182 370 944

108 402 PRIOLET NICOLAS M REU Enzo 3 151 591 33 172 914

109 388 MENIL CHRISTOPHE M FRA Alpina 4 132 434 33 245 811

110 324 CHALEIL LAURENT M FRA Peak 6 510 35 33 178 723

111 346 FAVRE NICOLAS M FRA Peak 5 110/112 396 214 0 720

112 356 HAENEL CECILE F FRA Volt 4 413 35 33 227 675

113 360 HERR GUY M FRA Airdesign volt 4 399 35 37 224 660

114 411 SAINTIN ERIC M FRA Enzo 3 230 35 33 346 611

115 339 DEMAILLY CHLOE F FRA Peak 5 62 35 318 173 553

116 409 SACRE PIERRE-ALEXANDRE M FRA zeolite gt 151 35 62 299 512

117 312 BIDAUD MAUD F FRA Mantra 7 67 35 108 309 484

118 311 BERNIER NICOLAS M FRA Alpina 4 213 35 33 231 479

119 322 CENET ETIENNE M FRA ZeoliteGT 387 35 0 0 422

120 396 OLLIET CANDICE F FRA Bonanza 3 60 35 33 174 269

121 412 SANCHEZ ANDRES FLORIAN M FRA Enzo 3 152 35 62 0 249
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XC French Open 2023

2023-06-06 to 2023-06-11, FAI Category 2 event

General open women provisional 16h

Total results (FTV: 25%)

Provisional

Task Date Distance [km] FTV Validity Type

T1 manche1 2023-06-06 11:20    120.7 98.7% Race to goal

T2 Manche2 2023-06-07 11:00    75.4 99.7% Race to goal

T3 Manche3 2023-06-08 11:00    89.4 100% Race to goal

T4 manche 4 2023-06-11 10:00    52.1 97.7% Race to goal

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

1 958 METTETAL CONSTANCE F FRA Niviuk icepeak one 909 5/758 867 943 2724

2 363 IEROPOLI DAPHNEE F FRA Peak 5 801 593 3/351 708 2105

3 337 DELIOT CAPUCINE F FRA Peak 6 151 593 721 306/307 1620

4 327 CHIVET MATHILDE F FRA Zeno 2 598 582 33 186 1366

5 937 VINUESA PRIETO EVA F ESP Zeno 317 35 33 636 988

6 356 HAENEL CECILE F FRA Volt 4 413 35 33 227 675

7 339 DEMAILLY CHLOE F FRA Peak 5 62 35 318 173 553

8 312 BIDAUD MAUD F FRA Mantra 7 67 35 108 309 484

9 396 OLLIET CANDICE F FRA Bonanza 3 60 35 33 174 269

Results include only those pilots where female equals 1
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XC French Open 2023

2023-06-06 to 2023-06-11, FAI Category 2 event

General serial provisional 16h

Total results (FTV: 25%)

Provisional

Task Date Distance [km] FTV Validity Type

T1 manche1 2023-06-06 11:20    120.7 98.7% Race to goal

T2 Manche2 2023-06-07 11:00    75.4 99.7% Race to goal

T3 Manche3 2023-06-08 11:00    89.4 100% Race to goal

T4 manche 4 2023-06-11 10:00    52.1 97.7% Race to goal

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

1 342 DROUIN STEPHANE M FRA Zeno 2 971 854 8/837 951 2784

2 392 MONTUORI FRANCOIS M FRA Zeno 2 916 903 811/822 466 2630

3 348 FOURNIER JACQUES M FRA Zeno 2 802 4/619 855 932 2593

4 309 BERG NIZIOLEK ROBERT M POL Ozone Zeno 2 785 740/750 932 0 2457

5 334 CUSSOT LOUIS M FRA Zeno 2 804 5/779 815 794 2418

6 307 BELEY ARTHUR M FRA Zeno 2 151 719/721 811 870 2400

7 369 KOCH MATHIAN SYLVAIN M FRA Niviuk Peak 5 688 4/639 813 843 2348

8 382 MANZONI NICOLAS M FRA Peak 5 737 841 713/723 687 2291

9 935 TOURNAIRE SEBASTIEN M FRA Zeno 2 750 685 5/465 843 2283

10 321 CARME DONATIEN M FRA Zeno 2 854 4/596 618 796 2272

11 366 JUVAUX FREDERIC M FRA Zeno 2 733 4/567 854 657 2248

12 939 ZINGG ALFREDO M VEN King 2 761 3/506 789 678 2231

13 347 FERREIRA JOSE M FRA Zeno 2 745 788 685/694 243 2218

14 363 IEROPOLI DAPHNEE F FRA Peak 5 801 593 3/351 708 2105

15 330 CHRZASZCZ PAWEL M POL Ozone Zeno 2 773 634 5/468 683 2095

16 318 BURNIER JEREMY M FRA Magus 2020 767 605 1/52 717 2090

17 304 ATTOU FLORENT M FRA ZeoliteGT 741 650 3/355 619 2013

18 358 HAYES MAXIM M FRA Zeno 2 799 722 4/445 487 2012

19 398 PETERS ADRIEN M FRA Zeno 745 471 1/64 786 2003

20 315 BONNIER ALAIN M FRA Zeno 2 740 599 5/519 642 1986

21 931 TABOURDEAU JOCELYN M FRA Enzo 3 763 764 1/108 444 1972

22 371 LAJUGIE THIBAULT M FRA Zeno 2 694 686 3/351 549 1932

23 408 ROSINSKY DANIEL M FRA Flow XC Racer 2 750 35 426 684 1860

24 351 GORIN CLEMENT M FRA Zeno 2 564 622 3/332 658 1847

25 320 CANAUD JEROME M FRA Zeno 694 616 520/527 492 1830

26 383 MARCK CYRILLE M FRA PEAK 6 24 481 629 4/446 659 1773

27 376 LAURENS PIERRE M FRA Zeno 2 630 35 428 619 1677

28 337 DELIOT CAPUCINE F FRA Peak 6 151 593 721 306/307 1620

29 313 BOBO SYLVAIN M FRA XCRacer 2 587 595 423/429 0 1605

30 377 LECHEVALIER CHRISTOPHE M FRA Zeno 2 602 609 33 351 1562

30 930 SOUILLET XAVIER M FRA Peak 5 571 580 411/417 291 1562



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total
32 399 PIOTROWSKI FRANCOIS M FRA Zeno 2 771 35 246 386 1403

33 327 CHIVET MATHILDE F FRA Zeno 2 598 582 33 186 1366

34 394 MOURLON LOICK M FRA PEAK 5 - 22 387 407 1/59 519 1314

35 317 BOUNIOL THEO M FRA Peak 5 722 124 1/62 435 1282

36 393 MOREL BENOIT M FRA Zeno 439 35 426 370 1235

37 331 COLLET XAVIER M FRA Zeno 581 216 1/60 427 1225

38 326 CHER RODRIGUE M FRA Zeno 2 151 389 1/62 682 1223

39 350 GAJCZEWSKI MATEUSZ M POL Peak 5 720 208/211 280 0 1208

40 353 GRIMAUD VINCENT M FRA Delta 4 594 251/254 351 0 1196

41 328 CHOUDHURY DATTAR RANA M IND Ozone Zeno 2 149/151 670 359 0 1178

42 378 LEMASSON HERVE M FRA ZeoliteGT 151 485 33 540 1176

43 389 MEYTADIER STEPHANE M FRA Zeno 459 35 33 668 1162

44 361 HUBERT FRANCOIS M FRA Peak 6 358 476 33 323 1157

45 310 BERNHARD PASCAL M FRA Ozone Photon 685 35 426 0 1146

46 325 CHAUSSADE BASTIEN M FRA Zeno 149/151 623 318 0 1090

47 395 NOCHEZ RENAUD M FRA Artik Race 455 383 33 232 1070

48 379 LE-MELLEC CLAUDE M FRA Zeno 2 567 35 33 406 1008

49 362 HUSSON TIMO M FRA Zeno 732 35 33 222 989

50 937 VINUESA PRIETO EVA F ESP Zeno 317 35 33 636 988

51 338 DELONGIE MARC M BEL Ozone Zeno 2 42 393 181/182 370 944

52 388 MENIL CHRISTOPHE M FRA Alpina 4 132 434 33 245 811

53 324 CHALEIL LAURENT M FRA Peak 6 510 35 33 178 723

54 346 FAVRE NICOLAS M FRA Peak 5 110/112 396 214 0 720

55 356 HAENEL CECILE F FRA Volt 4 413 35 33 227 675

56 360 HERR GUY M FRA Airdesign volt 4 399 35 37 224 660

57 339 DEMAILLY CHLOE F FRA Peak 5 62 35 318 173 553

58 409 SACRE PIERRE-ALEXANDRE M FRA zeolite gt 151 35 62 299 512

59 312 BIDAUD MAUD F FRA Mantra 7 67 35 108 309 484

60 311 BERNIER NICOLAS M FRA Alpina 4 213 35 33 231 479

61 322 CENET ETIENNE M FRA ZeoliteGT 387 35 0 0 422

62 396 OLLIET CANDICE F FRA Bonanza 3 60 35 33 174 269

Results include only those pilots where ca:glider_cat equals SERIAL
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